
Presenting Sponsor 
 

MixTroz CONNECTIVITY 
POWERED BY REGIONS BANK

Gold Sponsor 

Table Sponsor 

VIP Reception Sponsor 

Community Partners  

LAUNCH YOUR 
BUSINESS W/ NASA

August 21, 2019 
Goose Pond Colony Civic Center

Snack Sponsor



7:30AM

8:15AM

8:20AM

8:30AM

8:50 AM

9:40AM

10:10AM

10:30AM

11:30AM

12:15PM

12:45PM

1:15PM

1:45PM

2:15PM

TIME TOPIC PRESENTER

Registration & Continental Breakfast

Welcome & Housekeeping

Opening Remarks from Local Officals

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC)

Doing Business with NASA:

Doing Business with MSFC

Small Business Innovation research/Small 
BusinessTechnology Transfer Program 

Opportunity Zones

Fuel up break - sponsored by WalMart

Doing Business with Prime Contractors Panel

DELOITTE

JACOBS

SAIC

TELEDYNE BROWN ENGINEERING

THE BOEING COMPANY

URS FEDERAL SERVICES

KEYNOTE & LUNCH FROM CUP'S CAFE'

MixTroz Networking - Powered by Regions

NASA Mentor Protege Program

Quality Certifications

UAH Procurement Technical Assistance 
Center Resources

ADJURN - HAPPY BUSINESS GROWING

Mentor Protege Success Story / MartinFederal

Network with Prime NASA Contractors

4:00PM

Steve Miley/MSFC Associate Director
 

David Brock, MSC Small Business Specialist

Lynn Garrison, MSFC Small Business Technical Advisor

Alexander Flachsbart, Founder & CEO, Opportunity Alabama

Jon McAfee, Small Business Liaison

JoAnn Belt, Small Business Liaison

Kerry Webb, Sr. Manager, Supplier Manager

Debbie Batson, Director, Business Strategic Alliance

Brad Bruce, Manager, Global Supplier Diversity

Jerrilynne Huffman, Small Business Liaison

Jeff Avans, Owner of Avans Machine & Tool

Ashlee Ammons, Co-Founder of MixTroz

Esther Veras, Procurement Analyst MSFC Small Business office

Debbie Batson & Corey Martin, President & CEO

Paul Johnson, Safety & Mission Assurance
Quality Engineering Lead, MSFC

Mary Jane Fleming, Procurement Business Advisor,
Alabama PTAC - University of Alabama Huntsville

TODAY'S
AGENDA

Provided by Jackson County Economic Development

#BIZLAUNCHAL

ON BEHALF OF THE MOUNTAIN LAKES
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND ALL OUR

COMMUNITY PARTNERS, WE WOULD LIKE 
THANK YOU FOR JOINING US TODAY. 

 
HERE ARE 3 PRO TIPS TO MAKE 

THE MOST OF YOUR ATTENDANCE.

THE 12:15 NETWORKING SESSION IS
POWERED BY REGIONS BANK. TO GET STARTED
DOWNLOAD THE MIXTROZ APP, ANSWER  THE
QUESTIONS & FOLLOW THE IN APP PROMPTS.

INTRODUCED BY:

Rick Roden, President/CEO Mountain Lakes Chamber
& M.C. Jenna Payne from Southern Torch

Mayor Rob Shelton and Senator Steve Livingston

Presenting Sponsor, P&C

Jenna Payne, Southern Torch

Rick Roden, Chamber CEO

Jeff Avans, Avans Machining

COLSA Representative 

Jackson County EDA

Your Afternoon Drive Home

REMAX 

CARR Engineering 

Regions Bank

The Ginn Group, Inc.

Jenna Payne, Southern Torch

Jenna Payne, Southern Torch

GET ACTIVE & STAY CONNECTED
 BY USING TODAY'S EVENT HASHTAG:

COME READY TO LEARN & TAKE NOTES!
LEAVE YOUR PROBLEMS & WORRIES OUTSIDE 

THE ROOM & LET YOUR SENSE OF 
ADVENTURE TAKE OVER!

Jenna Payne, Southern Torch

Jenna Payne, Southern Torch

Need a break?


